Race Date
September 22, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 3621
2 2 3905
3 3 3944
4 4 3771
5 5 3579
6 6 3897
7 7 3673
8 8 3898
9 9 3894
10 10 3832
11 11 3793
12 12 3798
13 13 3705
14 14 3740
15 15 4060
16 16 3895
17 17 3943
18 18 3577
19 19 3491
20 20 3588
21 21 3607
22 22 3763
23 23 3515
24 24 3937
25 25 3766
26 26 4093
27 27 3573
28 28 3737
29 29 3904
30 30 3655
31 31 3821
32 32 3656
33 33 3893
34 34 3701
35 35 3934
36 36 3762
37 37 3585
38 38 3931
39 39 3764
40 40 3694
41 41 3682
42 42 3861
43 43 3674
44 44 3494
45 45 3495
46 46 3493
47 47 3940
48 48 3594

Results By Hero's Timing

Meghan Ford
Hope Pringle
Onnica Stansbury
Quinn Neppl
Anna Lien

Pagie Erbstoesser
Jakkia Duffy
Emily Hansen
Kaelyn Berg
Avery Murray
Josie White Eagles
Kayla Parisien
Anna Strand
Hailey White Owl
Stella McLeod
Clare Boldingh
Eden Smith
Gabrielle Kramer
Sophie Gettle
Elle Sondag
MacKenna Arnold
Karsyn Hager
Abby Faleide
Olivia Heilman
Mykell Heidlebaugh
Madelyn Kaban
Grace Dorsher
Emma Wheeling
Tess Oduor
Peyton Gette
Reagan Berg

Ally Goodmanson
Lindsay Anderson
Isabell Parker
Katrina Dietz

Ellie Duchscherer
Isabelle Puhl

Mya Bruhschwein
Kendyl Hager
Madison Anderson
Kodi Lautt
Rachel Gowin
Karly Just
Morgan Elkew
Ellie Kozan
Monique Diemert
Trissa Olafson
Elizabeth Weist

www. herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Team

Jamestown

West Fargo

West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby

Fargo North

West Fargo
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
West Fargo

West Fargo

Valley City

Solen

St. John

May-Port CG

New Town

Excel Athletica

West Fargo

West Fargo Sheyenne
Fargo North

Excel Athletica

Fargo North

Harvey

Rugby

Central Cass

West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby

Excel Athletica

Fargo North

New Town

West Fargo

Kindred

Valley City

Kindred

West Fargo

May-Port CG

West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby

Fargo North

West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby

May-Port CG

Lisbon

Wahpeton
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Excel Athletica

Excel Athletica

Excel Athletica

West Fargo Sheyenne
Fargo North

1

Time

Pace

18:34.1 3:43/K
20:08.4  4:02/K
20:10.9 4:02/K
20:16.5  4:03/K
20:24.9 4:05/K
20:44.4  4:.09/K
20:47.2 4:09/K
20:52.8  4:10/K
20:54.1 4:11/K
20:57.4 411/
21:09.4  4:14/K
21:12.4  4:14/K
21:13.0 4:15/K
21:15.6  4:15/K
21:20.4  4:16/K
21:21.3 4:16/K
21:29.1 4:18/K
21:35.5  4:19/K
21:40.8  4:20/K
21:42.2 4:20/K
21:446  4:21/K
21:53.1 4:23/K
21:58.0 4:24/K
21:59.6  4:24/K
22:00.9 4:24/K
22:02.4  4:24/K
22:02.8  4:24/K
22:06.2 4:25/K
22:12.1 4:26/K
22:13.7 4:27/K
22:15.4  4:27/K
22:16.9 4:27/K
22:30.5  4:30/K
22:32.3 4:30/K
22:33.7 4:31/K
22:35.2 4:31/K
22:38.4  4:32/K
22:40.2 4:32/K
22:44.1 4:33/K
22:47.2 4:33/K
22:52.6  4:34/K
22:54.3 4:35/K
22:54.9 4:35/K
22:56.0 4:35/K
22:56.4  4:35/K
23:02.7 4:36/K
23:16.7 4:39/K
23:18.6  4:40/K

09/22/2018 01:38:55



Race Date
September 22, 2018

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
49 49 3935 Hannah Differding
50 50 3734  Sophia Knight
51 51 3628 Peyton Rudnick
52 52 3733 Meadow Haugen
53 53 3560 Abbi Wadholm
54 54 3630 Amanda Sargeant
55 55 3661 Danica Rath
56 56 3823 Sophia Boe
57 57 3501 Ashley McFadgen
58 58 3619 Alyssa Allen
59 59 3518 Makelle Gulleson
60 60 3827 Carly Goven
61 61 3857 Tyleigh Brady
62 62 3829 Sydnee Ingstad
63 63 3530 Taytum Vogel
64 64 3870 Madison Rabbithead
65 65 3777 Megan Schmaltz
66 66 3610 Megan Green
67 67 3932 Della Casas
68 68 3780 Rylie Suchor
69 69 3575 Hannah Johnson
70 70 3828 Stephanie Hoffarth
71 71 3941 Mikahla Ramsey
72 72 3659 Jadie Osier
73 73 3608 Emily Beck
74 74 3624 Eliza Herrick
75 75 3859 Grace Conzemius
76 76 3662 Elizabeth Solhjem
77 77 3769 Mikaylee Livedalen
78 78 3732 Zoe Fox
79 79 3736 Lanell Mongram
80 80 3516 Darby Flynn
81 81 3653 Abigail Farsdale
82 82 3503 Kaley Kostelnik
83 83 3790 Astacia Conica
84 84 3835 Lexi Triebold
85 85 3680 Jenna Baarson
86 86 3834 Olivia Slyter
87 87 3524 Isabelle Keus
88 88 3660 Jacie Osier
89 89 3833 Eliza Schueneman
20 90 3658 Sydney Nathan
91 91 3517 lzzy Garcia
92 92 3654 Lauren Fitch
93 93 3559 Madison Gross
94 94 3760 Kristina Brossart
95 95 3520 Abby Idso
96 96 3801 Kya Crow Ghost

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Team
West Fargo Sheyenne
New Town
Jamestown
New Town
Ellendale
Jamestown
Kindred
Valley City
Barnes County North
Jamestown
Central Cass
Valley City
Wahpeton
Valley City
Central Cass
Wahpeton
Rugby
Harvey
West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby
Fargo North
Valley City
West Fargo Sheyenne
Kindred
Harvey
Jamestown
Wahpeton
Kindred
Rugby
New Town
New Town
Central Cass
Kindred
Carrington
Solen
Valley City
Lisbon
Valley City
Central Cass
Kindred
Valley City
Kindred
Central Cass
Kindred
Ellendale
Rugby
Central Cass
Standing Rock

2

Time Pace

23:20.6 4:40/K
23:21.5 4:40/K
23:26.7 4:41/K
23:27.8 4:41/K
23:28.7 4:42/K
23:36.8 4:43/K
23:41.2 4:44/K
23:43.1 4:45/K
23:48.5 4:46/K
23:49.9 4:46/K
23:51.2 4:46/K
23:57.4 4:47/K
23:58.8 4:48/K
23:59.5 4:48/K
24:00.5 4:48/K
24:01.4 4:48/K
24:06.8 4:49/K
24:13.4 4:51/K
24:18.9 4:52/K
24:23.7 4:53/K
24:28.9 4:54/K
24:31.2 4:54/K
24:33.9 4:55/K
24:35.3 4:55/K
24:37.5 4:55/K
24:40.1 4:56/K
24:43.8 4:57/K
24:59.0 5:00/K
25:01.1 5:00/K
25:06.8 5:01/K
25:07.3 5:01/K
25:08.4 5:02/K
25:10.4 5:02/K
25:20.6 5:04/K
25:37.4 5:07/K
25:41.1 5:08/K
25:51.4 5:10/K
26:01.9 5:12/K
26:16.2 5:15/K
26:25.9 5:17/K
26:32.1 5:18/K
26:43.9 5:21/K
26:47.8 5:21/K
27:04.5 5:25/K
27:37.2 5:31/K
27:46.7 5:33/K
27:48.4 5:34/K
27:49.3 5:34/K
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Race Date

September 22, 2018

Place Score

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List
Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Bib No Name Team

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
105
106
107
108
105
106
107
105
106
107
105
106
107
105
105
106
107
108
105
106
107
105
106
105
105
106
105
106
107
108

3529 Jennifer Tallackson Central Cass

3695 Hailey Berg May-Port CG

3657 Kalin Lachowitzer Kindred

3522 Kaia Johnson Central Cass

3717 Abby Carlson Medina-Pingree-Buchan
3800 Lillian Cook Standing Rock

3802 Winona Gayton Standing Rock

3519 Paige Haugen Central Cass

Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4

Barnes County North
Barnes County North
Barnes County North
Barnes County North

Ghost Number 1 Carrington
Ghost Number 2 Carrington
Ghost Number 3 Carrington
Ghost Number 4 Carrington
Ghost Number 1 Ellendale
Ghost Number 2 Ellendale
Ghost Number 3 Ellendale

Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

LaMoure/Litch-Marion
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
LaMoure/Litch-Marion

Ghost Number 1 Lisbon
Ghost Number 2 Lisbon
Ghost Number 3 Lisbon
Ghost Number 1 May-Port CG

Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2

Medina-Pingree-Buchan
Medina-Pingree-Buchan
Medina-Pingree-Buchan
Medina-Pingree-Buchan
Solen

Solen

Solen

Standing Rock

Standing Rock

Ghost Number 1 Wahpeton
Ghost Number 1 Harvey
Ghost Number 2 Harvey
Ghost Number 1 St. John
Ghost Number 2 St. John
Ghost Number 3 St. John
Ghost Number 4 St. John
Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 3
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Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - West Fargo
Team Score (places): 41

Final Team Results

3905
3897
3898
3894
3895
3904
3893

N O b WN P

Hope Pringle
Pagie Erbstoesser
Emily Hansen
Kaelyn Berg
Clare Boldingh
Tess Oduor
Lindsay Anderson

Team - Fargo North
Team Score (places): 107

3579
3577
3588
3573
3585
3594
3575

N o b WN P

Team - West Fargo Sheyenne

Anna Lien
Gabrielle Kramer
Elle Sondag
Grace Dorsher
Isabelle Puhl
Elizabeth Weist
Hannah Johnson

Team Score (places): 117

3944
3943
3937
3934
3931
3940
3935
3932
3941

© o0 ~NOO O A~ WNPE

Onnica Stansbury
Eden Smith
Olivia Heilman
Katrina Dietz

Mya Bruhschwein
Trissa Olafson
Hannah Differding
Della Casas
Mikahla Ramsey

Team - Rugby
Team Score (places): 126

3771
3763
3766
3762
3764
3777
3780
3769

00O ~NO UL WN P
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Quinn Neppl
Karsyn Hager
Mykell Heidlebaugh
Ellie Duchscherer
Kendyl Hager
Megan Schmaltz
Rylie Suchor
Mikaylee Livedalen

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Overall
Place

© oo N

(29)
(33)

18
20
27
37

(48)

(69)

17
24
35
38

(47)

(49)

(67)

(71)

22
25
36
39

(65)

(68)

(77

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

2
8

16
25
41
(70)
(103)

Finish Position

5
23
43
70

107

(155)

(224)

Finish Position

3
20
44
79

117

(164)

(213)

(280)

(351)

Finish Position

26
51
87

126

(191)

(259)

(336)

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time Time
- 1

Average Time: 20:48.2

20:08.4
20:44.4
20:52.8
20:54.1
21:21.3
22:12.1
22:30.5

2

20:08.4

40:52.8
1:01:45.6
1:22:39.7
1:44:01.0
2:06:13.1
2:28:43.6

0:00.0
0:36.0
0:44.4
0:45.7
1:12.9
2:03.7
2:22.1

Average Time: 21:40.7

20:24.9
21:35.5
21:42.2
22:02.8
22:38.4
23:18.6
24:28.9

3

20:24.9

42:00.4
1:03:42.6
1:25:45.4
1:48:23.8
2:11:42.4
2:36:11.3

0:00.0
1:10.6
1:17.3
1:37.9
2:13.5
2:53.7
4:04.0

Average Time: 21:46.7

20:10.9
21:29.1
21:59.6
22:33.7
22:40.2
23:16.7
23:20.6
24:18.9
24:33.9

4

20:10.9

41:40.0
1:03:39.6
1:26:13.3
1:48:53.5
2:12:10.2
2:35:30.8
2:59:49.7
3:24:23.6

0:00.0
1:18.2
1:48.7
2:22.8
2:29.3
3:05.8
3:09.7
4:08.0
4:23.0

Average Time: 21:53.9

20:16.5
21:53.1
22:00.9
22:35.2
22:44.1
24:06.8
24:23.7
25:.01.1

20:16.5

42:09.6
1:04:10.5
1:26:45.7
1:49:29.8
2:13:36.6
2:38:00.3
3:03:01.4

0:00.0
1:36.6
1:44.4
2:18.7
2:27.6
3:50.3
4:07.2
4:44.6

09/22/2018 01:39:01



Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Rugby
Team Score (places): 126

Final Team Results

9 3760

Kristina Brossart

Team - Excel Athletica
Team Score (places): 149

4060
3491
4093
3494
3495
3493

oA, WDN B

Stella McLeod
Sophie Gettle
Madelyn Kaban
Morgan Elkew
Ellie Kozan
Monigue Diemert

Team - Valley City
Team Score (places): 219

3832
3821
3823
3827
3829
3828
3835
3834
3833

© o0 ~NOO O~ WNPE

Avery Murray
Reagan Berg
Sophia Boe

Carly Goven
Sydnee Ingstad
Stephanie Hoffarth
Lexi Triebold
Olivia Slyter

Eliza Schueneman

Team - New Town
Team Score (places): 222

3740
3737
3734
3733
3732
3736

oA WDN B

Hailey White Owl
Emma Wheeling
Sophia Knight
Meadow Haugen
Zoe Fox

Lanell Mongram

Team - Jamestown
Team Score (places): 238

3621
3628
3630
3619
3624

a s~ wWwN PP
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Meghan Ford
Peyton Rudnick
Amanda Sargeant
Alyssa Allen

Eliza Herrick

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Overall
Place

(94)

15
19
26
44
45
(46)

10
31
56
60
62

(70)

(84)

(86)

(89)

14
28
50
52
78

(79)

51
54
58
74

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

(430)

Finish Position

15
34
60

104
149
(195)

Finish Position

10
41
97

157
219

(289)

(373)

(459)

(548)

Finish Position

14
42
92

144
222
(301)

Finish Position

52
106
164
238

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

- 4
Average Time: 21:53.9

27:46.7

5

3:30:48.1

7:30.2

Average Time: 22:11.2

21:20.4
21:40.8
22:02.4
22:56.0
22:56.4
23:02.7

6

21:20.4
43:01.2
1:05:03.6
1:27:59.6
1:50:56.0
2:13:58.7

0:00.0
0:20.4
0:42.0
1:35.6
1:36.0
1:42.3

Average Time: 22:58.5

20:57.4
22:15.4
23:43.1
23:57.4
23:59.5
24:31.2
25:141.1
26:01.9
26:32.1

7

20:57.4

43:12.8
1:06:55.9
1:30:53.3
1:54:52.8
2:19:24.0
2:45:05.1
3:11:07.0
3:37:39.1

0:00.0
1:18.0
2:45.7
3:00.0
3:02.1
3:33.8
4:43.7
5:04.5
5:34.7

Average Time: 23:03.5

21:15.6
22:06.2
23:21.5
23:27.8
25:06.8
25:07.3

8

21:15.6
43:21.8
1:06:43.3
1:30:11.1
1:55:17.9
2:20:25.2

0:00.0
0:50.6
2:05.9
2:12.2
3:51.2
3:51.7

Average Time: 22:49.5

18:34.1
23:26.7
23:36.8
23:49.9
24:40.1

18:34.1
42:00.8
1:05:37.6
1:29:27.5
1:54:07.6

0:00.0
4:52.6
5:02.7
5:15.8
6:06.0

09/22/2018 01:39:02



Race Date

September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Kindred
Team Score (places): 265

Final Team Results

© o0 ~NOOTh~ WNPE

=Y
o

3655
3656
3661
3659
3662
3653
3660
3658
3654
3657

Peyton Gette

Ally Goodmanson
Danica Rath
Jadie Osier
Elizabeth Solhjem
Abigail Farsdale
Jacie Osier
Sydney Nathan
Lauren Fitch
Kalin Lachowitzer

Team - May-Port CG
Team Score (places): 290

a s~ wWwN PP

3705
3701
3694
3695

Anna Strand
Isabell Parker
Madison Anderson
Hailey Berg

Ghost Number 1

Team - Central Cass
Team Score (places): 312

© o0 ~NOO O A~ WNPE

[N
o

3515
3518
3530
3516
3524
3517
3520
3529
3522
3519

Abby Faleide
Makelle Gulleson
Taytum Vogel
Darby Flynn
Isabelle Keus

Izzy Garcia

Abby Idso

Jennifer Tallackson
Kaia Johnson
Paige Haugen

Team - Wahpeton
Team Score (places): 347

a s~ wWwN PP
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3861
3857
3870
3859

Rachel Gowin
Tyleigh Brady
Madison Rabbithead
Grace Conzemius
Ghost Number 1

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Overall
Place

30
32
55
72
76

(81)

(88)

(90)

(92)

(99)

13
34
40
98
105

23
59
63
80
87

(91)

(95)

(97)

(100)

(104)

42
61
64
75
105

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

30
62
117
189
265
(346)
(434)
(524)
(616)
(715)

Finish Position

13
47
87
185
290

Finish Position

23
82
145
225
312
(403)
(498)
(595)
(695)
(799)

Finish Position

42
103
167
242
347

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

- 9
Average Time: 23:33.2

22:13.7
22:16.9
23:141.2
24:35.3
24:59.0
25:10.4
26:25.9
26:43.9
27:04.5
29:24.7

10

22:13.7

44:30.6
1:08:11.8
1:32:47.1
1:57:46.1
2:22:56.5
2:49:22.4
3:16:06.3
3:43:10.8
4:12:35.5

0:00.0
0:03.2
1:27.5
2:21.6
2:45.3
2:56.7
4:12.2
4:30.2
4:50.8
7:11.0

Average Time: 0:00.0

21:13.0
22:32.3
22:47.2
28:17.2
32:54.2

11

21:13.0
43:45.3
1:06:32.5
1:34:49.7

0:00.0
1:19.3
1:34.2
7:04.2
11:41.2

Average Time: 24:14.8

21:58.0
23:51.2
24:00.5
25:08.4
26:16.2
26:47.8
27:48.4
28:16.1
29:27.8
32:54.2

12

21:58.0

45:49.2
1:09:49.7
1:34:58.1
2:01:14.3
2:28:02.1
2:55:50.5
3:24:06.6
3:53:34.4
4:26:28.6

0:00.0
1:53.2
2:02.5
3:10.4
4:18.2
4:49.8
5:50.4
6:18.1
7:29.8
10:56.2

Average Time: 0:00.0

22:54.3
23:58.8
24:.01.4
24:43.8
32:54.2

22:54.3
46:53.1
1:10:54.5
1:35:38.3

0:00.0
1:04.5
1:07.1
1:49.5
9:59.9

09/22/2018 01:39:02



Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Name

Team - LaMoure/Litch-Marion

1
2
3
4
5

3673
3674

Team Score (places): 368

Jakkia Duffy
Karly Just
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

Team - Harvey

1
2
3
4
5

3607
3610
3608

Team Score (places): 371

MacKenna Arnold
Megan Green
Emily Beck
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2

Team - Solen

1
2
3
4
5

3793

Team Score (places): 412

Josie White Eagles

3790 Astacia Conica

Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

Team - St. John

1
2
3
4
5

3798

Team Score (places): 438

Kayla Parisien

Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4

Team - Lisbon

3682
3680

Team Score (places): 444

Kodi Lautt
Jenna Baarson
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Overall
Place

43
105
106
107

21

66

73
105
106

11
83
105
106
107

12
105
106
107
108

41
85
105
106
107

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 2:11:04.8

7
50
155
261
368

Finish Position

21
87
160
265
371

Finish Position

11
94
199
305
412

Finish Position

12
117
223
330
438

Finish Position

41
126
231
337
444

20:47.2
22:54.9
32:54.2
32:54.2
32:54.2

14

Cumulative

Time

20:47.2
43:42.1

32:54.2
1:05:48.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
2:07.7
12:07.0
12:07.0
12:07.0

Average Time: 41:08.4

21:44.6
24:13.4
24:37.5
32:54.2
32:54.2

15

21:44.6
45:58.0
1:10:35.5

32:54.2

0:00.0
2:28.8
2:52.9
11:09.6
11:09.6

Average Time: 2:11:04.8

21:09.4
25:37.4
32:54.2
32:54.2
32:54.2

16

21:09.4
46:46.8

32:54.2
1:05:48.4

0:00.0
4:28.0
11:44.8
11:44.8
11:44.8

Average Time: 2:52:53.2

21:12.4
32:54.2
32:54.2
32:54.2
32:54.2

17

21:12.4

32:54.2
1:05:48.4
1:38:42.6

0:00.0
11:41.8
11:41.8
11:41.8
11:41.8

Average Time: 2:11:04.8

22:52.6
25:51.4
32:54.2
32:54.2
32:54.2

22:52.6
48:44.0

32:54.2
1:05:48.4

0:00.0
2:58.8
10:01.6
10:01.6
10:01.6

09/22/2018 01:39:02



Race Date 2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
September 22, 2018 Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Ellendale Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 464 Average Time: 2:11:04.8
1 3560 Abbi Wadholm 53 53 23:28.7 23:28.7 0:00.0
2 3559 Madison Gross 93 146 27:37.2 51:05.9 4:08.5
3 Ghost Number 1 105 251 32:54.2 9:25.5
4 Ghost Number 2 106 357 32:54.2 32:54.2 9:25.5
5 Ghost Number 3 107 464 32:54.2  1:05:48.4 9:25.5
Team - Barnes County North Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 483 Average Time: 2:52:53.2
1 3501 Ashley McFadgen 57 57 23:48.5 23:48.5 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 105 162 32:54.2 9:05.7
3 Ghost Number 2 106 268 32:54.2 32:54.2 9:05.7
4 Ghost Number 3 107 375 32:54.2  1:05:48.4 9:05.7
5 Ghost Number 4 108 483 32:54.2  1:38:42.6 9:05.7
Team - Carrington Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 508 Average Time: 2:52:53.2
1 3503 Kaley Kostelnik 82 82 25:20.6 25:20.6 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 105 187 32:54.2 7:33.6
3 Ghost Number 2 106 293 32:54.2 32:54.2 7:33.6
4 Ghost Number 3 107 400 32:54.2  1:05:48.4 7:33.6
5 Ghost Number 4 108 508 32:54.2  1:38:42.6 7:33.6
Team - Standing Rock Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 512 Average Time: 41:08.4
1 3801 Kya Crow Ghost 96 96 27:49.3 27:49.3 0:00.0
2 3800 Lillian Cook 102 198 31:41.1 59:30.4 3:51.8
3 3802 Winona Gayton 103 301 32:51.5 1:32:21.9 5:02.2
4 Ghost Number 1 105 406 32:54.2 5:04.9
5 Ghost Number 2 106 512 32:54.2 32:54.2 5:04.9
Team - Medina-Pingree-Buchanan Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 527 Average Time: 2:52:53.2
1 3717 Abby Carlson 101 101 30:06.1 30:06.1 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 105 206 32:54.2 2:48.1
3 Ghost Number 2 106 312 32:54.2 32:54.2 2:48.1
4 Ghost Number 3 107 419 32:54.2  1:05:48.4 2:48.1
5 Ghost Number 4 108 527 32:54.2  1:38:42.6 2:48.1
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Race Date
September 22, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 3884
2 2 3958
3 3 3756
4 4 3749
5 5 3498
6 6 3635
7 7 3789
8 8 3955
9 9 3744
10 10 3882
11 11 3634
12 12 3963
13 13 3910
14 14 3638
15 15 3785
16 16 3961
17 17 3646
18 18 4096
19 19 3967
20 20 3648
21 21 3925
22 22 3556
23 23 3651
24 24 3497
25 25 3923
26 26 3956
27 27 3950
28 28 3741
29 29 3849
30 30 3788
31 31 3637
32 32 3753
33 33 3640
34 34 3506
35 35 3664
36 36 3877
37 37 3957
38 38 4106
39 39 3911
40 40 3962
41 41 3907
42 42 3783
43 43 3553
44 44 3496
45 45 3948
46 46 3710
47 47 3691
48 48 3964

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Zach Haire
Jacob Knodle
Robert White
Jaiven Hale

Joe Smith

Jacob Anteau
Riley Zachmeier
Aiden Johnson
Ricardo Chase
Hunter Gowin
Ben Anteau
Adam Roy
Braxton Bruer
Gavin Haut
Kadin Neppl
Troy Mullenberg
Chandlar Rott
Kal McGillis

Lee Williams
Kade Schumacher
Noah Vaagene
Lucas Nitschke
Zeb Willer

Liam Downes
Lincoln Retzlaff
Caeden Johnson
Seth Benson
Colby Antell
Adam Punton
Dawson Schepp
Cullen Flieth
Addison Red Fox
Micah Hoke
Austin Hendrickson
Cole Campbell
Anthony Conzemius
Ben Kensok
Sam Moyes
Lane Dullum
Noah Nordstrom
Nick Anderson
Austin Dibble
Warden Dahlgren

Federico Szechtman-Pintos

Erik Ault

Shawn Klabo
Keaten Shelton
Tyler Schroeder

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

Wahpeton

West Fargo Sheyenne
New Town

New Town

Excel Athletica
Jamestown

Rugby

West Fargo Sheyenne
New Town

Wahpeton

Jamestown

West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo
Jamestown

Rugby

West Fargo Sheyenne
Jamestown

Excel Athletica

West Fargo Sheyenne
Jamestown

West Fargo
Edgeley/Kulm
Jamestown

Excel Athletica

West Fargo

West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo Sheyenne
New Town

Valley City

Rugby

Jamestown

New Town

Jamestown

Carrington

Kindred

Wahpeton

West Fargo Sheyenne
Excel Athletica

West Fargo

West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo

Rugby

Edgeley/Kulm

Excel Athletica

West Fargo Sheyenne
May-Port CG

Lisbon

West Fargo Sheyenne

1

Time

Pace

16:35.5 3:19/K
16:45.2 3:21/K
17:00.0 3:24/K
17:01.4 3:24/K
17:12.3 3:26/K
17:21.9 3:28/K
17:26.8 3:29/K
17:28.0 3:30/K
17:30.6 3:30/K
17:32.0 3:30/K
17:43.6 3:33/K
17:45.0 3:33/K
17:47.0 3:33/K
17:47.1 3:33/K
17:48.7 3:34/K
18:02.4 3:36/K
18:06.3 3:37/K
18:19.6 3:40/K
18:20.4 3:40/K
18:22.2 3:40/K
18:29.9 3:42/K
18:30.8 3:42/K
18:32.0 3:42/K
18:32.1 3:42/K
18:37.6 3:43/K
18:37.9 3:43/K
18:41.1 3:44/K
18:41.6 3:44/K
18:42.3 3:44/K
18:44.5 3:45/K
18:47.9 3:45/K
18:55.2 3:47/K
19:00.7 3:48/K
19:08.2 3:50/K
19:11.2 3:50/K
19:11.9 3:50/K
19:13.2 3:51/K
19:14.3 3:51/K
19:17.1 3:51/K
19:17.8 3:51/K
19:18.8 3:52/K
19:19.1 3:52/K
19:22.7 3:52/K
19:24.4 3:53/K
19:26.1 3:53/K
19:28.1 3:54/K
19:29.8 3:54/K
19:32.3 3:54/K

09/22/2018 02:21:31



Race Date
September 22, 2018

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
49 49 3716 Elijah Sheets
50 50 3818 Nateth Silk
51 51 3538 Zach Koetz
52 52 3670 Caaden Rath
53 53 3672 Ethan Schaffer
54 54 3510 Connal Murphy
55 55 3912 Jace Dullum
56 56 3688 Peyton McNea
57 57 3782 Robert Dibble
58 58 3881 Isaac Getz
59 59 3566 Theo Thurber
60 60 3914 Bennett Hefta
61 61 3917 Keller Lee
62 62 3692 Jacob Urbach
63 63 3921 Jordan Milbrath
64 64 3669 Paul Olson
65 65 3755 Phoenix White
66 66 3536 Evan Gross
67 67 3797 Trevion Twohearts
68 68 3886 Gus Lasch
69 69 3796 Elliot Thunder Hawk
70 70 3513 Jacob Rexin
71 71 3878 Corbin Cornelius
72 72 3890 Austin Snobl
73 73 3711 Tanner Lundwall
74 74 3601 Jacob Larock
75 75 3544  Frosty Wisnewski
76 76 3679 Calen Rode
77 77 3837 Keegan Couture
78 78 3687 Colton Bergemann
79 79 3795 Cameron Redbear
80 80 3567 lan Wagner
81 81 3600 Austin Jetty
82 82 3565 Jude Taylor
83 83 3712 Oliver Marquardt
84 84 3850 Buddy Scherr
85 85 3564 Levi Reis
86 86 3786 Ridley Odden
87 87 3851 Dakota Tahran
88 88 3605 Truth Robertson
89 89 3686 Brody Aberle
90 90 3603 Caelen Lohnes
91 91 3690 Silas Reinke
92 92 3887 Nolan Lemna
93 93 3616 Josh Seibel
94 94 3724  Bryson Tripp
95 95 3562 Alek Gibson
96 96 3794 Daniel Martin

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

May-Port CG
Standing Rock
Central Cass
Kindred
Kindred
Carrington
West Fargo
Lisbon
Rugby
Wahpeton
Ellendale
West Fargo
West Fargo
Lisbon

West Fargo
Kindred

New Town
Central Cass
Solen
Wahpeton
Solen
Carrington
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
May-Port CG
Four Winds
Central Cass
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Valley City
Lisbon

Solen
Ellendale
Four Winds
Ellendale
May-Port CG
Valley City
Ellendale
Rugby
Valley City
Four Winds
Lisbon

Four Winds
Lisbon
Wahpeton
Harvey
Medina-Pingree-Buchan
Ellendale
Solen

Time
19:38.7
19:38.8
19:40.7
19:42.4
19:44.1
19:49.4
19:49.6
19:50.7
19:52.6
19:53.3
19:54.3
19:55.0
20:02.7
20:06.2
20:06.8
20:12.4
20:15.9
20:16.1
20:18.3
20:19.9
20:20.8
20:23.8
20:24.8
20:27.1
20:27.3
20:28.3
20:28.7
20:33.0
20:34.6
20:46.4
20:52.0
20:53.0
20:57.6
20:58.9
21:00.5
21:.01.5
21:13.0
21:14.4
21:17.2
21:17.5
21:23.6
21:28.1
21:28.2
21:35.2
21:42.5
21:44.7
21:45.9
21:47.1

09/22/2018 02:21:31

Pace

3:56/K
3:56/K
3:56/K
3:56/K
3:57/K
3:58/K
3:58/K
3:58/K
3:58/K
3:59/K
3:59/K
3:59/K
4:00/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:02/K
4:03/K
4:03/K
4:04/K
4:04/K
4:04/K
4:05/K
4:05/K
4:05/K
4:05/K
4:06/K
4:06/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:09/K
4:10/K
4:11/K
4:11/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:15/K
4:15/K
4:15/K
4:15/K
4:17/K
4:18/K
4:18/K
4:19/K
4:20/K
4:21/K
4:21/K
4:21/K




Race Date
September 22, 2018

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name

97 97 3808 Xavier Claymore

98 98 3714 Kade Palmer

99 99 3847 Owen Plagens
100 100 3554 Grady Henderson
101 101 3537 Chase Jacobson
102 102 3532 Aiden Davis
103 103 3534 Sam Faleide
104 104 3784 Malachi Dosch
105 105 3505 Joe Broadwell
106 106 3675 Jamin Kramer
107 107 3613 Andrew Noyes
108 108 3846 David Peterson
109 109 3810 Frank Driver Il
110 110 3551 Travis Buckeye
111 111 3604 Justice Robertson
112 112 3614 Chris Pratt
113 113 3676 Jamison Kramer
114 114 3539 Tony Masset
115 115 3602 Dylon Littlewind
116 116 3814 Hepanna Gayton
117 117 3720 Josh Moser
118 118 3709 Carter Garrett
119 119 3721 Damien PerDue
120 120 3618 Mathew Sjoquist
121 121 3806 Drew Bordeaux
122 122 3723 David Schmidt
123 123 3540 Ryan Muscha
124 124 3722 Derek Reister
125 125 Ghost Number 1
126 125 Ghost Number 1
127 125 Ghost Number 1
128 125 Ghost Number 1
129 126 Ghost Number 2
130 125 Ghost Number 1
131 125 Ghost Number 1

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Team

Standing Rock
May-Port CG

Valley City
Edgeley/Kulm
Central Cass

Central Cass

Central Cass

Rugby

Carrington
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Harvey

Valley City

Standing Rock
Edgeley/Kulm

Four Winds

Harvey
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Central Cass

Four Winds

Standing Rock

Medina-Pingree-Buchan

May-Port CG

Medina-Pingree-Buchan

Harvey
Standing Rock

Medina-Pingree-Buchan

Central Cass

Medina-Pingree-Buchan

Carrington
Edgeley/Kulm
Kindred
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Solen

Harvey

09/22/2018 02:21:31



Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - West Fargo Sheyenne
Team Score (places): 57

3958 Jacob Knodle
3955 Aiden Johnson
3963 Adam Roy
3961 Troy Mullenberg
3967 Lee Williams
3956 Caeden Johnson
3950 Seth Benson
3957 Ben Kensok
3962 Noah Nordstrom
3948 Erik Ault

3964 Tyler Schroeder

© o0 ~NOOTh~ WNPE

N
(BN )

Team - Jamestown
Team Score (places): 68

3635 Jacob Anteau
3634 Ben Anteau

3638 Gavin Haut

3646 Chandlar Rott
3648 Kade Schumacher
3651 Zeb Willer

3637 Cullen Flieth
3640 Micah Hoke

0O ~NO UL WN P

Team - New Town
Team Score (places): 76

3756 Robert White
3749 Jaiven Hale
3744 Ricardo Chase
3741 Colby Antell
3753 Addison Red Fox
3755 Phoenix White

oA, WDN B

Team - Excel Athletica
Team Score (places): 129

3498 Joe Smith

4096 Kal McGillis

3497 Liam Downes

4106 Sam Moyes

3496 Federico Szechtman-Pintos

a s~ wWwN PP
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Overall
Place

12
16
19

(26)

(27)

37

(40)

(45)

(48)

11
14
17
20

(23)

(1)

(33)

18
24
38
44

Varsity Boys 5K

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

2
10
22
38
57

(83)

(110)

(147)

(187)

(232)

(280)

Finish Position

6
17
31
48
68

(91)

(122)

(155)

Finish Position

3
7

16
44
76
(141)

Finish Position

23
47
85
129

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

-1
Average Time: 17:40.2

16:45.2 16:45.2 0:00.0
17:28.0 34:13.2 0:42.8
17:45.0 51:58.2 0:59.8
18:02.4  1:10:00.6 1:17.2
18:20.4 1:28:21.0 1:35.2
18:37.9  1:46:58.9 1:52.7
18:41.1  2:05:40.0 1:55.9
19:13.2  2:24:53.2 2:28.0
19:17.8  2:44:11.0 2:32.6
19:26.1  3:03:37.1 2:40.9
19:32.3  3:23:09.4 2:47.1

2
Average Time: 17:52.2

17:21.9 17:21.9 0:00.0
17:43.6 35:05.5 0:21.7
17:47.1 52:52.6 0:25.2
18:06.3  1:10:58.9 0:44.4
18:22.2 1:29:21.1 1:00.3
18:32.0 1:47:53.1 1:10.1
18:47.9  2:06:41.0 1:26.0
19:00.7  2:25:41.7 1:38.8

3
Average Time: 17:49.7

17:00.0 17:00.0 0:00.0
17:01.4 34:01.4 0:01.4
17:30.6 51:32.0 0:30.6
18:41.6  1:10:13.6 1:41.6
18:55.2  1:29:08.8 1:55.2
20:15.9  1:49:24.7 3:15.9

4
Average Time: 18:32.5

17:12.3 17:12.3 0:00.0
18:19.6 35:31.9 1:07.3
18:32.1 54:04.0 1:19.8
19:14.3  1:13:18.3 2:02.0
19:24.4  1:32:42.7 2:12.1

09/22/2018 02:21:38



Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Final Team Results

Team - West Fargo
Team Score (places): 139

3910
3925
3923
3911
3907
3912
3914
3917
3921

© o0 ~NOOTh~ WNPE

Braxton Bruer
Noah Vaagene
Lincoln Retzlaff
Lane Dullum
Nick Anderson
Jace Dullum
Bennett Hefta
Keller Lee
Jordan Milbrath

Team - Rugby
Team Score (places): 151

3789
3785
3788
3783
3782
3786
3784

N o b WN P

Riley Zachmeier
Kadin Neppl
Dawson Schepp
Austin Dibble
Robert Dibble
Ridley Odden
Malachi Dosch

Team - Wahpeton
Team Score (places): 173

3884
3882
3877
3881
3886
3878
3890
3887

0O ~NO UL WN P

Zach Haire

Hunter Gowin
Anthony Conzemius
Isaac Getz

Gus Lasch

Corbin Cornelius
Austin Snobl

Nolan Lemna

Team - Kindred
Team Score (places): 329

3664
3670
3672
3669

a s~ wWwN PP
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Cole Campbell
Caaden Rath
Ethan Schaffer
Paul Olson
Ghost Number 1

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Overall
Place

13
21
25
39
41

(55)

(60)

(61)

(63)

15
30
42
57

(86)

(104)

10
36
58
68

(71)

(72)

(92)

35
52
53
64
125

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

13
34
59
98
139
(194)
(254)
(315)
(378)

Finish Position

7

22
52
94
151
(237)
(341)

Finish Position

1

11
47
105
173
(244)
(316)
(408)

Finish Position

35
87
140
204
329

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Cumulative Time

Time Time Back

- 5

Average Time: 18:42.0

17:47.0
18:29.9
18:37.6
19:17.1
19:18.8
19:49.6
19:55.0
20:02.7
20:06.8

6

17:47.0
36:16.9
54:54.5
1:14:11.6
1:33:30.4
1:53:20.0
2:13:15.0
2:33:17.7
2:53:24.5

0:00.0
0:42.9
0:50.6
1:30.1
1:31.8
2:02.6
2:08.0
2:15.7
2:19.8

Average Time: 18:38.3

17:26.8
17:48.7
18:44.5
19:19.1
19:52.6
21:14.4
22:29.5

7

17:26.8
35:15.5
54:00.0
1:13:19.1
1:33:11.7
1:54:26.1
2:16:55.6

0:00.0
0:21.9
1:17.7
1:52.3
2:25.8
3:47.6
5:02.7

Average Time: 18:42.5

16:35.5
17:32.0
19:11.9
19:53.3
20:19.9
20:24.8
20:27.1
21:35.2

8

16:35.5
34:07.5
53:19.4
1:13:12.7
1:33:32.6
1:53:57.4
2:14:24.5
2:35:59.7

0:00.0
0:56.5
2:36.4
3:17.8
3:44.4
3:49.3
3:51.6
4:59.7

Average Time: 0:00.0

19:11.2
19:42.4
19:44.1
20:12.4
29:04.1

19:11.2
38:53.6
58:37.7
1:18:50.1

0:00.0
0:31.2
0:32.9
1:01.2
9:52.9

09/22/2018 02:21:38



Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Lisbon
Team Score (places): 332

3691
3688
3692
3687
3686
3690

Keaten Shelton
Peyton McNea
Jacob Urbach
Colton Bergemann
Brody Aberle

Silas Reinke

oA, WDN B

Team - May-Port CG
Team Score (places): 349

3710
3716
3711
3712
3714
3709

Shawn Klabo
Elijah Sheets
Tanner Lundwall
Oliver Marquardt
Kade Palmer
Carter Garrett

oA, WDN B

Team - Valley City
Team Score (places): 376

3849
3837
3850
3851
3847
3846

Adam Punton
Keegan Couture
Buddy Scherr
Dakota Tahran
Owen Plagens
David Peterson

oA WDN B

Team - Carrington
Team Score (places): 388

3506
3510
3513
3505

Austin Hendrickson
Connal Murphy
Jacob Rexin

Joe Broadwell
Ghost Number 1

a s~ wWwN PP

Team - Central Cass
Team Score (places): 395

3538 Zach Koetz
3536 Evan Gross
3544 Frosty Wisnewski
3537 Chase Jacobson

A WDNPF

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
47 47
56 103
62 165
78 243
89 332
(91) (423)
Finish Position
46 46
49 95
73 168
83 251
98 349
(118) (467)
Finish Position
29 29
77 106
84 190
87 277
99 376
(108) (484)
Finish Position
34 34
54 88
70 158
105 263
125 388
Finish Position
51 51
66 117
75 192
101 293
3

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

-9
Average Time: 20:19.3

19:29.8 19:29.8 0:00.0
19:50.7 39:20.5 0:20.9
20:06.2 59:26.7 0:36.4
20:146.4  1:20:13.1 1:16.6
21:23.6  1:41:36.7 1:53.8
21:28.2  2:03:04.9 1:58.4

10
Average Time: 20:28.6

19:28.1 19:28.1 0:00.0
19:38.7 39:06.8 0:10.6
20:27.3 59:34.1 0:59.2
21:00.5 1:20:34.6 1:32.4
21:48.,5 1:42:23.1 2:20.4
23:34.4  2:05:57.5 4:06.3

11
Average Time: 20:42.9

18:42.3 18:42.3 0:00.0
20:34.6 39:16.9 1:52.3
21:01.5 1:00:18.4 2:19.2
21:17.2  1:21:35.6 2:34.9
21:59.3 1:43:34.9 3:17.0
22:39.1 2:06:14.0 3:56.8

12
Average Time: 0:00.0

19:08.2 19:08.2 0:00.0
19:49.4 38:57.6 0:41.2
20:23.8 59:21.4 1:15.6
22:34.1  1:21:55.5 3:25.9
29:04.1 9:55.9

13
Average Time: 20:57.2

19:40.7 19:40.7 0:00.0
20:16.1 39:56.8 0:35.4
20:28.7  1:00:25.5 0:48.0
22:06.7 1:22:32.2 2:26.0

09/22/2018 02:21:38



Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Central Cass
Team Score (places): 395

3532 Aiden Davis

3534 Sam Faleide
3539 Tony Masset
3540 Ryan Muscha

o ~N o Ol

Team - Edgeley/Kulm
Team Score (places): 400

3556 Lucas Nitschke
3553 Warden Dahigren
3554 Grady Henderson
3551 Travis Buckeye
Ghost Number 1

a s~ wN PP

Team - Ellendale
Team Score (places): 401

3566 Theo Thurber
3567 lan Wagner
3565 Jude Taylor
3564 Levi Reis
3562 Alek Gibson

a s~ wWwN PP

Team - Solen
Team Score (places): 436

3797 Trevion Twohearts
3796 Elliot Thunder Hawk
3795 Cameron Redbear
3794 Daniel Martin
Ghost Number 1

a s~ wWwN P

Team - Four Winds
Team Score (places): 444

3601 Jacob Larock
3600 Austin Jetty
3605 Truth Robertson
3603 Caelen Lohnes
3604 Justice Robertson
3602 Dylon Littlewind

oA, WDN B

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative
Place Place

Finish Position

102 395
(103) (498)
(114) (612)
(123) (735)

Finish Position

22 22
43 65
100 165
110 275
125 400

Finish Position

59 59
80 139
82 221
85 306
95 401

Finish Position

67 67
69 136
79 215
96 311
125 436

Finish Position

74 74

81 155

88 243

90 333

111 444

(115) (559)
4

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

- 13

Average Time: 20:57.2
22:13.8  1:44:46.0 2:33.1
22:16.5 2:07:02.5 2:35.8

23:15.6  2:30:18.1 3:34.9
26:41.4  2:56:59.5 7:00.7

14
Average Time: 0:00.0
18:30.8 18:30.8 0:00.0
19:22.7 37:53.5 0:51.9
22:02.0 59:55.5 3:31.2
22:453  1:22:40.8 4:14.5
29:04.1 10:33.3
15
Average Time: 20:57.0

19:54.3 19:54.3 0:00.0
20:53.0 40:47.3 0:58.7
20:58.9  1:01:46.2 1:04.6
21:13.0 1:22:59.2 1:18.7
21:459 1:44:45.1 1:51.6

16
Average Time: 0:00.0

20:18.3 20:18.3 0:00.0
20:20.8 40:39.1 0:02.5
20:52.0 1:01:31.1 0:33.7
21:47.1  1:23:18.2 1:28.8
29:04.1 8:45.8

17
Average Time: 21:26.4

20:28.3 20:28.3 0:00.0
20:57.6 41:25.9 0:29.3
21:17.5 1:02:43.4 0:49.2
21:28.1  1:24:11.5 0:59.8
23:00.9 1:47:12.4 2:32.6
23:21.8 2:10:34.2 2:53.5

09/22/2018 02:21:38



Race Date 2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
September 22, 2018 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Standing Rock Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 493 Average Time: 22:32.0
1 3818 Nateth Silk 50 50 19:38.8 19:38.8 0:00.0
2 3808 Xavier Claymore 97 147 21:47.3 41:26.1 2:08.5
3 3810 Frank Driver Il 109 256 22:41.1  1:04:07.2 3:02.3
4 3814 Hepanna Gayton 116 372 23:29.5  1:27:36.7 3:50.7
5 3806 Drew Bordeaux 121 493 25:03.4  1:52:40.1 5:24.6
Team - LaMoure/Litch-Marion Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 546 Average Time: 42:08.2
1 3679 Calen Rode 76 76 20:33.0 20:33.0 0:00.0
2 3675 Jamin Kramer 106 182 22:36.1 43:09.1 2:03.1
3 3676 Jamison Kramer 113 295 23:11.3  1:06:20.4 2:38.3
4 Ghost Number 1 125 420 29:04.1 8:31.1
5 Ghost Number 2 126 546 29:04.1 29:04.1 8:31.1
Team - Harvey Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 557 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 3616 Josh Seibel 93 93 21:42.5 21:42.5 0:00.0
2 3613 Andrew Noyes 107 200 22:36.2 44:18.7 0:53.7
3 3614 Chris Pratt 112 312 23:11.2  1:07:29.9 1:28.7
4 3618 Mathew Sjoquist 120 432 23:46.5 1:31:16.4 2:04.0
5 Ghost Number 1 125 557 29:04.1 7:21.6
Team - Medina-Pingree-Buchanan Finish Position - 21

Team Score (places): 576 Average Time: 24:40.4
1 3724 Bryson Tripp 94 94 21:44.7 21:44.7 0:00.0
2 3720 Josh Moser 117 211 23:31.0 45:15.7 1:46.3
3 3721 Damien PerDue 119 330 23:35.7  1:08:51.4 1:51.0
4 3723 David Schmidt 122 452 25:26.7  1:34:18.1 3:42.0
5 3722 Derek Reister 124 576 29:04.1 2:03:22.2 7:19.4
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Race Date
September 22, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Name

1 1 3581
2 2 3590
3 3 3697
4 4 3487
5 5 3906
6 6 3632
7 7 3488
8 8 3583
9 9 3576
10 10 3726
11 11 3629
12 12 3892
13 13 3759
14 14 3824
15 15 3774
16 16 3727
17 17 3767
18 18 3683
19 19 3896
20 20 3592
21 21 3947
22 22 4836
23 23 3596
24 24 3779
25 25 3589
26 26 3572
27 27 3781
28 28 3927
29 29 3900
30 30 3486
31 31 3627
32 32 3578
33 33 3625
34 34 3775
35 35 3622
36 36 3872
37 37 3631
38 38 3929
39 39 3776
40 40 3571
41 41 3867
42 42 3730
43 43 3930
44 44 3761
45 45 3770
46 46 3942
47 47 3939
48 48 3500

Results By Hero's Timing

Shelby Middaugh
Samantha Trogstad
Ahna Mehus
Autumn Neiszner
Taryn Troftgruben
Sydney Zalumskis
Berlin Demyen
Evelyn Olson
Mackenzie Kirkpatrick
Xaria Bell

Emily Sargeant
Katie Amerman
Brooklyn Bartsch
Presley Curtis
Annie Risovi
Leilani Benton
Ella Jacobson
Ryann Neameyer
Ximena Borres
Carolynn Walker
Allie Wendel
Emma Sylvester
Brianne Littlewind
Anni Stier
Hannah Sweeney
Cassandra Billingsley
Joey Wolf

Cayden Anderson
Jenna Johnson
Grace Wagner
Sadie Meissner
Grace Lanners
Makayla Komrosky
Emily Salwey

Erin Gee

Kary Schadler
Ana Weber
Emma Benson
Amber Schmaltz
Anna Benson
Margo Mumm
Rylee Dahlen
Amber Brekhus
Lauren Casavant
Haley Mayer
Kyona Ramsey
Rebecca North
Monika Nixdorf

www. herostiming.com

Team

Fargo North

Fargo North

May-Port CG

Excel Athletica

West Fargo
Jamestown

Excel Athletica

Fargo North

Fargo North

New Town

Jamestown

West Fargo

Rugby

Valley City

Rugby

New Town

Rugby

Lisbon

West Fargo

Fargo North

West Fargo Sheyenne
Excel Athletica

Four Winds

Rugby

Fargo North

Fargo North

Rugby

West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo

Excel Athletica
Jamestown

Fargo North
Jamestown

Rugby

Jamestown

Wahpeton

Jamestown

West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby

Fargo North
Wahpeton

New Town

West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby

Rugby

West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo Sheyenne
Excel Athletica

1

Time
16:46.7
17:09.8
17:49.1
18:05.4
18:28.6
18:32.8
18:52.8
18:58.4
19:12.9
19:22.9
19:28.0
19:35.7
19:39.0
19:39.5
19:40.9
19:41.4
19:42.4
19:45.1
19:50.8
19:57.9
19:58.0
20:09.8
20:10.3
20:10.4
20:13.8
20:24.0
20:24.0
20:28.6
20:45.3
20:50.0
20:54.1
21:06.2
21:07.0
21:.07.7
21:17.9
21:18.0
21:21.7
21:28.0
21:30.2
21:31.6
21:36.4
21:41.3
21:43.1
21:46.5
21:53.7
22:07.0
22:08.5
22:17.3

09/22/2018 12:30:32

Pace

4:12/K
4:17/K
4:27/K
4:31/K
4:37/K
4:38/K
4:43/K
4:45/K
4:48/K
4:51/K
4:52/K
4:54/K
4:55/K
4:55/K
4:55/K
4:55/K
4:56/K
4:56/K
4:58/K
4:59/K
5:00/K
5:02/K
5:03/K
5:03/K
5:03/K
5:06/K
5:06/K
5:07/K
5:11/K
5:13/K
5:14/K
5:17/K
5:17/K
5:17/K
5:19/K
5:20/K
5:20/K
5:22/K
5:23/K
5:23/K
5:24/K
5:25/K
5:26/K
5:27/K
5:28/K
5:32/K
5:32/K
5:34/K




Race Date
September 22, 2018

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Dakota Brinson

Gaia Di Donato
Mercedes Jirak
Elyssa Aasland

Vanessa Weishaar

Sophie Oppen
Whitney Beck
Braelynn Oppen
Kyra Mortenson

Heather Fischer
Jaylyn Romereim

Trista Hamilton

Sienna Voglewede
Sophia Hagiridwan

Mallory Belcourt
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

Place Score Bib No Name
49 49 3620

50 50 3739 Stacey White
51 51 3933

52 52 3863

53 53 3568

54 54 3946

55 55 3773

56 56 3570

57 57 3772

58 58 3699

59 59 3587 Emma Scott
60 60 3826

61 61 3871

62 62 3875 Josie Welder
63 63 3765

64 64 3591

65 65 3928

66 66 3778 Elli Shulind
67 67 3855

68 68

69 69

70 70

71 71

72 68

73 69

74 70

75 71

76 68

77 69

78 70

79 68

80 68

81 69

82 70

83 68

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Ghost Number 1

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Team
Jamestown
New Town
West Fargo Sheyenne
Wahpeton
Fargo North
West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby
Fargo North
Rugby
May-Port CG
Fargo North
Valley City
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
Rugby
Fargo North
West Fargo Sheyenne
Rugby
Wahpeton
Four Winds
Four Winds
Four Winds
Four Winds
Lisbon
Lisbon
Lisbon
Lisbon
May-Port CG
May-Port CG
May-Port CG
New Town
Valley City
Valley City
Valley City
West Fargo

09/22/2018 12:30:32



Race Date

September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - Fargo North
Team Score (places): 40

3581 Shelby Middaugh
3590 Samantha Trogstad
3583 Evelyn Olson

3576 Mackenzie Kirkpatrick
3592 Carolynn Walker
3589 Hannah Sweeney
3572 Cassandra Billingsley
3578 Grace Lanners

3571 Anna Benson

3568 Elyssa Aasland
3570 Whitney Beck

3587 Emma Scott

3591 Sienna Voglewede
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Team - Rugby
Team Score (places): 96

3759 Brooklyn Bartsch
3774 Annie Risovi
3767 Ella Jacobson
3779 Anni Stier

3781 Joey Wolf

3775 Emily Salwey
3776 Amber Schmaltz
3761 Lauren Casavant
3770 Haley Mayer
3773 Sophie Oppen
3772 Braelynn Oppen
3765 Trista Hamilton
3778 Elli Shulind
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Team - Excel Athletica
Team Score (places): 111

3487 Autumn Neiszner
3488 Berlin Demyen
4836 Emma Sylvester
3486 Grace Wagner
3500 Monika Nixdorf

a s~ wWwN P

Team - Jamestown
Team Score (places): 116

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 18:25.1
1 1 16:46.7 16:46.7 0:00.0
2 3 17:09.8 33:56.5 0:23.1
8 11 18:58.4 52:54.9 2:11.7
9 20 19:12.9  1:12:07.8 2:26.2
20 40 19:57.9  1:32:05.7 3:11.2
(25) (65) 20:13.8  1:52:19.5 3:27.1
(26) (91) 20:24.0 2:12:43.5 3:37.3
(32) (123) 21:06.2  2:33:49.7 4:19.5
(40) (163) 21:31.6  2:55:21.3 4:44.9
(53) (216) 23:26.7  3:18:48.0 6:40.0
(56) (272) 23:50.3  3:42:38.3 7:03.6
(59) (331) 24:50.3  4:07:28.6 8:03.6
(64) (395) 28:21.3  4:35:49.9 11:34.6
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:55.3
13 13 19:39.0 19:39.0 0:00.0
15 28 19:40.9 39:19.9 0:01.9
17 45 19:42.4 59:02.3 0:03.4
24 69 20:10.4  1:19:12.7 0:31.4
27 96 20:24.0 1:39:36.7 0:45.0
(34) (130) 21:07.7 2:00:44.4 1:28.7
(39) (169) 21:30.2 2:22:14.6 1:51.2
(44) (213) 21:46.5 2:44:01.1 2:07.5
(45) (258) 21:53.7 3:05:54.8 2:14.7
(55) (313) 23:45.5  3:29:40.3 4:06.5
(57) (370) 24:14.6  3:53:54.9 4:35.6
(63) (433) 28:14.1  4:22:09.0 8:35.1
(66) (499) 29:27.6  4:51:36.6 9:48.6
Finish Position - 3
Average Time: 20:03.0
4 4 18:05.4 18:05.4 0:00.0
7 11 18:52.8 36:58.2 0:47.4
22 33 20:09.8 57:08.0 2:04.4
30 63 20:50.0 1:17:58.0 2:44.6
48 111 22:17.3  1:40:15.3 4:11.9
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 20:15.9
1 09/22/2018 12:30:38
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2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 22, 2018

Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Jamestown Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 116 Average Time: 20:15.9
1 3632 Sydney Zalumskis 6 6 18:32.8 18:32.8 0:00.0
2 3629 Emily Sargeant 11 17 19:28.0 38:00.8 0:55.2
3 3627 Sadie Meissner 31 48 20:54.1 58:54.9 2:21.3
4 3625 Makayla Komrosky 33 81 21:07.0 1:20:01.9 2:34.2
5 3622 Erin Gee 35 116 21:17.9  1:41:19.8 2:45.1
6 3631 AnaWeber (37) (153) 21:21.7 2:02:41.5 2:48.9
7 3620 Dakota Brinson (49) (202) 22:41.3 2:25:22.8 4:08.5
Team - West Fargo Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 133 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 3906 Taryn Troftgruben 5 5 18:28.6 18:28.6 0:00.0
2 3892 Katie Amerman 12 17 19:35.7 38:04.3 1:07.1
3 3896 Ximena Borres 19 36 19:50.8 57:55.1 1:22.2
4 3900 Jenna Johnson 29 65 20:45.3  1:18:40.4 2:16.7
5 Ghost Number 1 68 133 30:21.8 11:53.2
Team - West Fargo Sheyenne Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 176 Average Time: 21:08.9
1 3947 Allie Wendel 21 21 19:58.0 19:58.0 0:00.0
2 3927 Cayden Anderson 28 49 20:28.6 40:26.6 0:30.6
3 3929 Emma Benson 38 87 21:28.0 1:01:54.6 1:30.0
4 3930 Amber Brekhus 43 130 21:43.1 1:23:37.7 1:45.1
5 3942 Kyona Ramsey 46 176 22:07.0 1:45:44.7 2:09.0
6 3939 Rebecca North (47) (223) 22:08.5 2:07:53.2 2:10.5
7 3933 Gaia Di Donato (51) (274) 23:06.4  2:30:59.6 3:08.4
8 3946 Vanessa Weishaar (54) (328) 23:42.2  2:54:41.8 3:44.2
9 3928 Sophia Hagiridwan (65) (393) 28:57.9  3:23:39.7 8:59.9
Team - New Town Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 186 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 3726 Xaria Bell 10 10 19:22.9 19:22.9 0:00.0
2 3727 Leilani Benton 16 26 19:41.4 39:04.3 0:18.5
3 3730 Rylee Dahlen 42 68 21:41.3  1:00:45.6 2:18.4
4 3739 Stacey White 50 118 22:43.4  1:23:29.0 3:20.5
5 Ghost Number 1 68 186 30:21.8 10:58.9
Team - Wahpeton Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 252 Average Time: 24:01.7
1 3872 Kary Schadler 36 36 21:18.0 21:18.0 0:00.0
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2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 22, 2018

Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Wahpeton Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 252 Average Time: 24:01.7
2 3867 Margo Mumm 41 77 21:36.4 42:54.4 0:18.4
3 3863 Mercedes Jirak 52 129 23:25.3  1:06:19.7 2:07.3
4 3871 Jaylyn Romereim 61 190 25:56.7 1:32:16.4 4:38.7
5 3875 Josie Welder 62 252 27:52.2  2:00:08.6 6:34.2
6 3855 Mallory Belcourt (67) (319) 30:21.8  2:30:30.4 9:03.8
Team - May-Port CG Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 268 Average Time: 2:00:55.2
1 3697 Ahna Mehus 3 3 17:49.1 17:49.1 0:00.0
2 3699 Kyra Mortenson 58 61 24:45.4 42:34.5 6:56.3
3 Ghost Number 1 68 129 30:21.8 12:32.7
4 Ghost Number 2 69 198 30:21.8 30:21.8 12:32.7
5 Ghost Number 3 70 268 30:21.8 1:00:43.6 12:32.7
Team - Valley City Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 281 Average Time: 2:00:55.2
1 3824 Presley Curtis 14 14 19:39.5 19:39.5 0:00.0
2 3826 Heather Fischer 60 74 24:54.4 44:33.9 5:14.9
3 Ghost Number 1 68 142 30:21.8 10:42.3
4 Ghost Number 2 69 211 30:21.8 30:21.8 10:42.3
5 Ghost Number 3 70 281 30:21.8 1:00:43.6 10:42.3
Team - Lisbon Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 296 Average Time: 2:38:10.8
1 3683 Ryann Neameyer 18 18 19:45.1 19:45.1 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 68 86 30:21.8 10:36.7
3 Ghost Number 2 69 155 30:21.8 30:21.8 10:36.7
4 Ghost Number 3 70 225 30:21.8 1:00:43.6 10:36.7
5 Ghost Number 4 71 296 30:21.8 1:31:05.4 10:36.7
Team - Four Winds Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 301 Average Time: 2:38:10.8
1 3596 Brianne Littlewind 23 23 20:10.3 20:10.3 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 68 91 30:21.8 10:11.5
3 Ghost Number 2 69 160 30:21.8 30:21.8 10:11.5
4 Ghost Number 3 70 230 30:21.8 1:00:43.6 10:11.5
5 Ghost Number 4 71 301 30:21.8 1:31:05.4 10:11.5

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com
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Race Date
September 22, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational

Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Name

1 1 3641
2 2 4308
3 3 3644
4 4 3669
5 5 3492
6 6 3645
7 7 3754
8 8 3647
9 9 3949
10 10 3649
11 11 3918
12 12 3885
13 13 3889
14 14 3960
15 15 3926
16 16 3650
17 17 3816
18 18 3490
19 19 3888
20 20 3919
21 21 3966
22 22 3489
23 23 3742
24 24 3883
25 25 3913
26 26 3668
27 27 3499
28 28 3639
29 29 3891
30 30 3880
31 31 3953
32 32 3713
33 33 3848
34 34 3840
35 35 3706
36 36 3836
37 37 3954
38 38 3508
39 39 3787
40 40 3965
41 41 3852
42 42 3879
43 43 3509
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 44
48 45

Results By Hero's Timing

Ethan Igl

Jacob Telus
Hunter Mitchell
Paul Olson

Logan Kaban
Jackson Naumann
Colt Spotted Bear
Thomas Schmiedeberg
Nick Benson
Daniel Ulrich
Tanner Lies
Andrew Hanson
Levi Prochnow
Riley Meester
Ben Zerr

Jarron Waldie
Kade Iron Road
Emil Ouellet
Logan Mammenga
Tyler Lies
Michael Toy
Sebastian Acoose
Orion Bowen
Payton Green
Roman Emerson
Jack Huesman
lan Stich

Zack Hogue
Jayden Wiertzema
James Finkral
Oliver Dietz
Isaiah Palmer
Luke Plagens
Eric Ingstad

Axel Anderson
Sam Borg

Kaleb Finley
Jonathan Lura
Trenton Sanford
Kelby Stotz
Daniel Wintch
Hayden Erdman
James McGuire
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2

www. herostiming.com

Team
Jamestown
Excel Athletica
Jamestown
Kindred
Excel Athletica
Jamestown
New Town
Jamestown
West Fargo Sheyenne
Jamestown
West Fargo
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo
Jamestown
Standing Rock
Excel Athletica
Wahpeton
West Fargo
West Fargo Sheyenne
Excel Athletica
New Town
Wahpeton
West Fargo
Kindred
Excel Athletica
Jamestown
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
West Fargo Sheyenne
May-Port CG
Valley City
Valley City
May-Port CG
Valley City
West Fargo Sheyenne
Carrington
Rugby
West Fargo Sheyenne
Valley City
Wahpeton
Carrington
Carrington
Carrington
Carrington
Kindred
Kindred

Time Pace

14:45.0 3:41/K
14:59.8 3:45/K
15:30.3 3:53/K
15:30.5 3:53/K
15:37.0 3:54/K
15:41.6 3:55/K
15:49.2 3:57/K
15:52.8 3:58/K
16:00.5  4:00/K
16:03.0 4:01/K
16:09.1 4:02/K
16:22.7 4:06/K
16:30.2 4:08/K
16:37.0  4:09/K
16:39.7 4:10/K
16:58.5  4:15/K
17:01.8  4:15/K
17:04.3 4:16/K
17:11.3 4:18/K
17:11.7 4:18/K
17:12.6  4:18/K
17:19.9 4:20/K
17:38.1 4:25/K
17:46.1 4:27/K
18:00.8  4:30/K
18:09.1 4:32/K
18:10.8  4:33/K
18:10.9 4:33/K
18:50.4  4:43/K
18:58.2 4:45/K
19:14.7 4:49/K
19:21.1 4:50/K
19:21.3 4:50/K
19:31.4  4:53/K
19:50.4  4:58/K
20:17.6 5:04/K
20:29.4 5:07/K
20:39.6 5:10/K
20:48.3 5:12/K
21:10.5 5:18/K
21:47.3 5:27/K
24:35.9 6:09/K
27:06.3 6:47/K
27:06.3

27:06.3

27:06.3

27:06.3

27:06.3

09/22/2018 01:01:30



Race Date

September 22, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

46
44
45
46
44
45
46
44
45
46
47
44
45
46
47
44
44

Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 1

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Team

Kindred
May-Port CG
May-Port CG
May-Port CG
New Town
New Town
New Town
Rugby

Rugby

Rugby

Rugby
Standing Rock
Standing Rock
Standing Rock
Standing Rock
Valley City
West Fargo

09/22/2018 01:01:30



Race Date 2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
September 22, 2018 Final Team Results

Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Jamestown Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 28 Average Time: 15:34.5
1 3641 Ethanlgl 1 1 14:45.0 14:45.0 0:00.0
2 3644 Hunter Mitchell 3 4 15:30.3 30:15.3 0:45.3
3 3645 Jackson Naumann 6 10 15:41.6 45:56.9 0:56.6
4 3647 Thomas Schmiedeberg 8 18 15:52.8  1:01:49.7 1:07.8
5 3649 Daniel Ulrich 10 28 16:03.0 1:17:52.7 1:18.0
6 3650 Jarron Waldie (16) (44) 16:58.5  1:34:51.2 2:13.5
7 3639 Zack Hogue (28) (72) 18:10.9  1:53:02.1 3:25.9
Team - Excel Athletica Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 74 Average Time: 16:38.3
1 4308 Jacob Telus 2 2 14:59.8 14:59.8 0:00.0
2 3492 Logan Kaban 5 7 15:37.0 30:36.8 0:37.2
3 3490 Emil Ouellet 18 25 17:04.3 47:41.1 2:04.5
4 3489 Sebastian Acoose 22 47 17:19.9  1:05:01.0 2:20.1
5 3499 lan Stich 27 74 18:10.8  1:23:11.8 3:11.0
Team - Wahpeton Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 97 Average Time: 17:20.1
1 3885 Andrew Hanson 12 12 16:22.7 16:22.7 0:00.0
2 3889 Levi Prochnow 13 25 16:30.2 32:52.9 0:07.5
3 3888 Logan Mammenga 19 44 17:11.3 50:04.2 0:48.6
4 3883 Payton Green 24 68 17:46.1  1:07:50.3 1:23.4
5 3891 Jayden Wiertzema 29 97 18:50.4  1:26:40.7 2:27.7
6 3880 James Finkral (30) (127) 18:58.2  1:45:38.9 2:35.5
7 3879 Hayden Erdman (42) (169) 24:35.9  2:10:14.8 8:13.2
Team - West Fargo Sheyenne Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 112 Average Time: 17:54.8
1 3949 Nick Benson 9 9 16:00.5 16:00.5 0:00.0
2 3960 Riley Meester 14 23 16:37.0 32:37.5 0:36.5
3 3966 Michael Toy 21 44 17:12.6 49:50.1 1:12.1
4 3953 Oliver Dietz 31 75 19:14.7  1:09:04.8 3:14.2
5 3954 Kaleb Finley 37 112 20:29.4  1:29:34.2 4:28.9
6 3965 Kelby Stotz (40) (152) 21:10.5 1:50:44.7 5:10.0
Team - West Fargo Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 3918 Tanner Lies 11 11 16:09.1 16:09.1 0:00.0
2 3926 Ben Zerr 15 26 16:39.7 32:48.8 0:30.6
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2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 22, 2018

Boys
Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - West Fargo Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 115 Average Time: 0:00.0
3 3919 Tyler Lies 20 46 17:11.7 50:00.5 1:02.6
4 3913 Roman Emerson 25 71 18:00.8  1:08:01.3 1:51.7
5 Ghost Number 1 44 115 27:06.3 10:57.2
Team - Kindred Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 165 Average Time: 1:08:17.2
1 3669 Paul Olson 4 4 15:30.5 15:30.5 0:00.0
2 3668 Jack Huesman 26 30 18:09.1 33:39.6 2:38.6
3 Ghost Number 1 44 74 27:06.3 11:35.8
4 Ghost Number 2 45 119 27:06.3 27:06.3  11:35.8
5 Ghost Number 3 46 165 27:06.3 54:12.6  11:35.8
Team - New Town Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 165 Average Time: 1:08:17.2
1 3754 Colt Spotted Bear 7 7 15:49.2 15:49.2 0:00.0
2 3742 Orion Bowen 23 30 17:38.1 33:27.3 1:48.9
3 Ghost Number 1 44 74 27:06.3 11:17.1
4 Ghost Number 2 45 119 27:06.3 27:06.3  11:17.1
5 Ghost Number 3 46 165 27:06.3 54:12.6  11:17.1
Team - Valley City Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 188 Average Time: 0:00.0
1 3848 Luke Plagens 33 33 19:21.3 19:21.3 0:00.0
2 3840 Eric Ingstad 34 67 19:31.4 38:52.7 0:10.1
3 3836 Sam Borg 36 103 20:17.6 59:10.3 0:56.3
4 3852 Daniel Wintch 41 144 21:47.3  1:20:57.6 2:26.0
5 Ghost Number 1 44 188 27:06.3 7:45.0
Team - Standing Rock Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 199 Average Time: 2:26:29.8
1 3816 Kade Iron Road 17 17 17:01.8 17:01.8 0:00.0
2 Ghost Number 1 44 61 27:06.3 10:04.5
3 Ghost Number 2 45 106 27:06.3 27:06.3  10:04.5
4 Ghost Number 3 46 152 27:06.3 54:12.6  10:04.5
5 Ghost Number 4 47 199 27:06.3  1:21:18.9 10:04.5
Team - May-Port CG Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 202 Average Time: 1:08:17.2
1 3713 lIsaiah Palmer 32 32 19:21.1 19:21.1 0:00.0

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com
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Race Date
September 22, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - May-Port CG

2
3
4
5

3706 Axel Anderson
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3

Team - Carrington

Team Score (places):

1 3508 Jonathan Lura
2 3509 James McGuire
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3
Team - Rugby

Team Score (places):

3787 Trenton Sanford
Ghost Number 1
Ghost Number 2
Ghost Number 3
Ghost Number 4

2018 Bill Jansen Blue-White Invitational
Final Team Results

Junior Varsity Boys 4K

Overall
Place

Team Score (places): 202

35
44
45
46

216

38
43
44
45
46

221

39
44
45
46
47

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

67
111
156
202

Finish Position

38
81
125
170
216

Finish Position

39
83
128
174
221

Time

- 10

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 1:08:17.2

19:50.4
27:06.3
27:06.3
27:06.3

11

39:11.5 0:29.3

7:45.2
27:06.3 7:45.2
54:12.6 7:45.2

Average Time: 1:08:17.2

20:39.6
27:06.3
27:06.3
27:06.3
27:06.3

12

20:39.6 0:00.0
47:45.9 6:26.7

6:26.7
27:06.3 6:26.7
54:12.6 6:26.7

Average Time: 2:26:29.8

20:48.3
27:06.3
27:06.3
27:06.3
27:06.3

20:48.3 0:00.0
6:18.0

27:06.3 6:18.0
54:12.6 6:18.0
1:21:18.9 6:18.0
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